funds toward sewer infrastructure projects is in the best interest of the City of Cleveland Heights 
and its residents. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Cleveland Heights, that: 

SECTION 1. Council at this time directs the use of Eighteen Million Dollars 
($18,000,000.00) in ARPA funding for the performance of sewer infrastructure improvement 
projects described in the IOCMP, and allocates those funds for that purpose, to be drawn upon for 
design contracts, local match grant programs, and construction contracts, to the maximum possible